
5905310902

Hydraulic Log Splitter 
HL810 scheppach - 
400V 50Hz 3500W - 8t

Main products Spare part list

152638 - 0131 - HL810 - - 5905310902

Spare Description additional Item Abb. Construction Status
A *5905309001 Side Log Support 2 Left 1

A *5905309002 Side Log Support 1 Right 2

A *02098505 nut M8, verzinkt, DIN985 3

A *5905310006 handle arm left cpl. 3-4,9-10,12-18,21-
25,28-29

A *5905310005 control arm right cpl. 3-4,9-10,12-22,24-
25,29

A *02012506 washer Ø8,4 / Ø16 x 1.6, Form A, verzinkt. 
DIN125

4

A *5905309003 Hook-in bolt with spring 5 - 7

A *5905309019 hexagon screw M8x220, 8.8, galvanized, DIN931 7

A *5905310001 Log Support 8

A *3905301015 plastic guide downside 76x85 (1 Satz = 4 Stk) 11

A *1905501013 cotter pin 3mm 12



5905310902

Hydraulic Log Splitter 
HL810 scheppach - 
400V 50Hz 3500W - 8t

Main products Spare part list

152638 - 0131 - HL810 - - 5905310902

Spare Description additional Item Abb. Construction Status
A links/rechts3905314015 handle part 3 13

A *16040678 rubber grip Ø26 14

A *02012504 washer A6 17

A *02098504 selflocking nut M6 galvanized DIN985 18

A *5905310002 control arm right 19

A *5905309006 Retainer 20

A *3305017079 Star grip bolt M8x20 21

A *02902108 washer A8Ø23/8x2 22

A *5905310003 control arm left 23

A *3905314029 Handle sleeve part 16 24

A *3905314021 pin 25

A *05006024 Star grip bolt M6x35 part 732 26

A *3905301042 cap lv 90-part 39 27

A *5905309008 Retainer 28

A *5905309009 Clamp 29

A *3905314073 splitting tube part 15 30

A *3905301035 Plastic cover 31

A *3905314075 plastic guide upside 4-parts 33-36

A *05005401 oval head screw M6x12 UNBRAKO VZ 37

A *02098502 Hexagon nut, self-locking M4 DIN985 - 6 galvanized 38

A *5905308002 switch 230V/50Hz part 53 230V/50Hz 39

A *15301060 switch/plug combination for motor 400V/50Hz 400V/50HZ H07RN-F 5x1,0 mm 39

A *02798513 Linsenschraube M4x60 40

A *3905314072 Electric Equipment 3.30kW 400V50Hz 400V/50Hz 3.30kW 41,39

A *5905303026 electric equipment 2.7kW 230V/ 50Hz 230V/50Hz 2,7kW 41,39 not available 
anymore



5905310902

Hydraulic Log Splitter 
HL810 scheppach - 
400V 50Hz 3500W - 8t

Main products Spare part list

152638 - 0131 - HL810 - - 5905310902

Spare Description additional Item Abb. Construction Status
A *05005410 screw ULS M6x10 42

A *02012510 pulley Ø30/Ø17x3mm DIN125 43

A *3905314057 stroke adjustment + bar 44

A *3905314056 rocker switch part 60 45

A *3905314074 cylinder 46

A *01047119 circlip ring A22x1,2 BK DIN471 47

A *01093371 Sechskantschraube M8x50 48

A *01093405 nut M8, blank, DIN934 - 8 49

A *5905310004 Main Frame 50

A *3905314055 socket pin part 59 51

A *3905314052 guide rail for stroke adjustment part 56 52

A *05006009 hand knob M8x23 53

A *16040811 oil plug 54

A *16040812 gasket Ø27.8 / Ø20.4mm x 2 55

A *3905314062 oil pipe 56

A *3905314063 sleeve part 68 Ø32/20x9,5 57

A *3905314064 gear pump 400V CBQ-FT4.0F 58

A *5905303087 gear pump 230V part 69 58

A *3905314041 inhale oil pipe part 36 59

A *16040688 oil plug 60

A *05009402 hose clamper NW 16-25 1/2" Ø25 61

A *16040660 return tube 62

A *3905314042 above trave oil pipe M18 x 1,5 63

A *5905303064 control device Gewinde Ø15mm / Ø18,5mm 65

A *5905402093 oil dipstick cpl. 66,67,70



5905310902

Hydraulic Log Splitter 
HL810 scheppach - 
400V 50Hz 3500W - 8t

Main products Spare part list

152638 - 0131 - HL810 - - 5905310902

Spare Description additional Item Abb. Construction Status
A *02013707 spring washer A8 69

A *02093370 hexagonal screw M8x45 DIN 933 73

A *16040815 oil plug part 78 74

A *3905314043 working oil pipe part 43 75

A *3905402055 oil pipe Ø25/16 x 230mm 76

A *05005401 oval head screw M6x12 UNBRAKO VZ 80

A *05003803 cotter pin 4 mm 81

A *3905301022 wheel 84

A *3905314048 wheele axle 85

A *16040497 wheel cover 86

A *05003803 cotter pin 4 mm 88

A *3905301033 seal kit for cylinder w. group screw collateral grey Ø70x25 o.Abb.

A *16040512 fan Ø150/Bohr.Ø17 o.Abb.

A *3905305020 Ausgleichsblech vorne o.Abb.

A *3905305021 shim on the side o.Abb.

A *3905306123 gasket kit for pump o.Abb.

A *3905301020 seal kit for cylinder w. bolt Ø70x25 o.Abb.

A *16040891 capacitor 60µF / 450V o.Abb.

A *3905312051 fan cover Ø175x76 o.Abb.

A *16041016 gasket set for cylinder Ø70x25 o.Abb.

A *5905303088 sealing set for pump 400V o.Abb.

A *00013303 supplies o.Abb.

A *5905310007 enclosed accessories bag o.Abb.

A *5905412001 Pressure limiter for control valve suitable for part 5905303064 o.Abb.



5905310902

Hydraulic Log Splitter 
HL810 scheppach - 
400V 50Hz 3500W - 8t

!!! Do you know: From now on you can view spare parts lists in our spare parts shop and order spare parts 
and accessories directly. More information can be found here: https://www.scheppach.com/Shop.aspx


